

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION – SUPPLY OF NETAPP, BROCADE SWITCHES, VEAM AND VMWARE LICENSE

1. INTRODUCTION

The Eastern and Southern Trade and Development Bank (TDB) Bank is fully virtualized on VMware's virtualization platform and NetApp storage. The Bank wishes to increase the computing and processing power, and storage capacity on its virtualization environment and thus invites proposals for the supply of the following devices with below specifications.

1.0 SOLUTION REQUIREMENTS

The proposed solutions/products should meet the following requirements and configuration:

			Unit	Total	
SKU/Part Number	Product Description	Qty	Price	Price	
FAS2750A-002	FAS2750 HA System,Premium Bundle,CNA	2			
	Message: Includes All Protocols, SnapRestore, SnapMirror, SnapMirror Synchronous, SnapVault, FlexClone, SnapManager Suite, SnapCenter Foundation.				
DOC-2750-C	Documents,FAS2750,-C	1			
X6596-R6-C	SFP+ FC Optical 16Gb,-C	4			
DATA-AT-REST- ENCRYPTION	Data at Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys	2			
X66250-5	Cable,LC-LC,OM4,5m	4			
X6566B-05-R6	Cable, Direct Attach CU SFP+ 10G, 0.5M	2			
X6568R6-C	SFP copper 1G RJ45, -c	4			
X-02659-00	Rail Kit,4-Post,Rnd/Sq-Hole,Adj,24-32	1			
X800-42U-R6	Power Cable, In-Cabinet, C13-C14	2			
X896A-R6	DS2246,Kit,FAS2240-2,FAS2552,R6	1			
	Message: Includes: 2x IOM6 controller, 2x 0.5m SAS cables and 2- pc DS2246 End Caps				
X66030A	Cable,12Gb,Mini SAS HD,0.5m	2			
X66032A	Cable,12Gb,Mini SAS HD,2m	2			
X-02657-00	Rackmount Kit,212C,4-post,Adj	2			



X800-42U-R6	Power Cable,In-Cabinet,C13-C14	4		
FAS2750-121-C	FAS2750,4x960GB,20x1.8TB,Mixed,- C	1		
SW-2-CL-BASE	SW-2,Base,CL,Node	1		
SW-2-2750A-NVE-C	SW,Data at Rest Encryption Enabled,2750A,-C	2		
SW-2-2750A-TPM-C	SW,Trusted Platform Module Enabled,2750A,-C	2		
SW-PREMIUM-SSD-01-C	SW,Per-0.1TB,Premium,SSD,01,-C	38	0 4	
SW-PREMIUM-SAS-01-C	SW,Per-0.1TB,Premium,SAS,01,-C	360		
CS-BASE-SUPPORT	Base Software Support	1	/	
CS-A2-NBR	SupportEdge Standard Part Replace NBD	1		
	Service Period Duration: 36 Months			
X66020A-R6	Cable,Storage,MiniSAS HD,QSFP,12G,1m	4		
X66250-2	Cable,LC-LC,OM4,2m	14		
	Freight, Clearance and Insurance cost/DDP Cost to TDB Regional Office, 197 Lenana Rd, Nairobi)			
	Installation and Configuration for the whole solution including elements in other worksheets. Scope includes DR			
	in Bujumbura.			
			Subtotal	
			VAT	
			Total	

TWO BROCADE SAN SWITCHES

X-G610-8-16G-0-M	Switch,Brocade G610 8-Pt w/16G SWL SFPs	2		
	Message: Includes: SFP			
X800C-R6	Power Cable, UK and Ireland, R6	2		
X-R000162-R6	Kit,Brocade G610/6520/8000 Rack Mount	2		
CS-N-SSP	NetApp SW Subscription Plan	2		
	Service Period Duration: 36 Months			
			Subtotal	
			VAT	
			Total	



	DR Site Requirements Brief	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	Upgrade DR FAS2552 Box from 7mode to CDOT, Configure DR site SAN switch redundancy.			
Professional Services	Configure DR storage to storage replication as per the Bank's RPTOs.	1	7 2	
	Note: The DR Site is abroad, so the engineers may be required to travel to DR site.		7 /	7
	DR sue.		Subtotal	7
			VAT	
			Total	

	~ ~	Veeam Basic Support Renewal Contract No: #00369098, 12 months End Date, January 9, 2021)			
Veeam Renewal	Current License: Veeam	Availability Suite Enter	rprise Plus for	r 6 sockets	
SKU	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	
		6			
			Subtotal		
			VAT		
			Total		



	VMware Support Renewal Contract No: #419422631, Support period 12
	months from date of quoting (indicate reinstatement fees where applicable)
	VMware Support Renewal Contract No: # 462121055, Support period 12
Vmware Renewals	months from date of quoting (indicate reinstatement fees where applicable)

SKU	Description		Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
		7		Subtotal	
				VAT	
				Total	

2.0 QUOTATIONS

Quotations should meet the requirements above. The pricing proposal should include three (3) years for both Hardware and Software warranty by the manufacturer.

3.0 QUOTATIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS

Quotations should be sent to <u>procurement@tdbgroup.org</u> on or before 10:00am Nairobi time, on the 12th February 2020. Any quotation received in any email other than above will not be considered .

Requests for further information and clarifications on requirements should be directed to rfpenquiries@tdbgroup.org.

Disclaimer: Disclaimers: TDB Group reserves the right to independently verify submitted documents, listed clients and similar works. TDB Group is not obliged to give reason for not selecting any persons/firm. TDB Group reserves the right to discontinue this process without reference to any entity.

